
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AAWARDED TO SMEs FOR Q4 1ST OF OCTOBER TO 30TH DECEMBER 2020

NAME OF PROCURING ENTITY:
ADDRESS OF PROCURING ENTITY:

S/N Contract
Name/Description

Contract Ref. No. Selection
Method

Names of all Bidders and Proposed Prices Name of
Successful
Bidder

Num
ber
of
Empl
oyee
s

Asset
(Naira)

Contract
Price

Date of
Award

Contract
Duration

Summary
of ScopeNames of all

Bidders that
Participated

all Bid Prices
as Read at
Bid Opening

all Bid Price
as Evaluated

1 Supply of
Hospital
Equipment ad
furniture t
General hospital
Iboko

EBS/SCPP/LOA/527 Open
competitive
method

Skybest
Chemicals
Ltd

21,000,000 21,000,000 Skybest
chemical
Ltd

25 20m 21,000,000 3rd

November
2020

1 months Complete
d

Degree group
Ltd

25,000,000 25,000,000

Toop-C
General
Service Ltd

26,000,000 26,000,000

Ondo-Verole
Nig.Ltd

23,300,000

2 Provision of
School Uniform

EBS/SCPP/LOA/528 Open
Competitive
Bidding

Onog Global 23,875,814 23,875,814 Onog
Global

30 20m 23,875,814 9th

November
2020

1 months Awarded
R.Best
Fashion &
Design

76,101,400 76,101,400

Chinagorom
Agor Biz.dig.
Ltd

88,586,028 88,586,028

3. Provision of
School Sandals

EBS/SCPP/LOA/529 Open
Competitive
Bidding

E-Tech
Nigeria Ltd

53,270,980 53,270,980 E-Tech
Nigeria
Ltd

25 50m 53,270,980 9th

November
2020

1 months Awarded

Jonajim
Brothers Ltd

63,772,973 63,772,973

Globl
guruland

68,120,106 68,120,106



DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AWARDED TO SMEs FOR Q4 1ST OF OCTOBER TO 30TH DECEMBER 2020

NAME OF PROCURING ENTITY:
ADDRESS OF PROCURING ENTITY:

S/N Contract
Name/Description

Contract Ref. No. Selection
Method

Names of all Bidders and Proposed
Prices

Name of
Successful
Bidder

Number
of
Employ
ees

Asset
(Naira)

Contract Price Date of
Award

Contract
Duration

Summary
of Scope

Names of all
Bidders that
Participated

all Bid Prices
as Read at
Bid Opening

all Bid
Price as
Evaluated

4. Provision of School
Sport wares

EBS/SCPP/LOA/5
30

Open
Competitive
Bidding

Aminonovic
Nig Ltd

19,236,308 19,236,308 Aminonoic
Nig. Ltd

30 19m 19,236,308 3rd

November
2020

1 month Awarded

Jonas Amuta 26,423,500 26,423,500
Lodijoe
Builders Nig.
Ltd

29,610,330
29,610,330

5 Provision of School
Canvals

EBS/SCPP/LOA/5
31

Open
Competitive
Bidding

Aminonovic
Nig. Ltd

28,538,025 28,538,025 Aminonoic
Nig. Ltd

30 28m 28,538,025 9th

November
2020

1 month Awarded

Agbam Ltd 32,343,095 32,343,095

El-Net
Technology
Nig. Ltd

37,974,599 37,974,599

6. Provision of 60 & 40
leaves of exercise
books

EBS/SCPP/LOA/5
32

Open
Competitive
Bidding

Agelik
Network Ltd

38,058,335.7
3

38,058,335.
73

Agelik
Network
Ltd

40 38m 38,058,335.73 9th

November
2020

1 month Awarded

Ebonyi
Creative

39,873,037.8
5

39,873,037.
85

Ausorts
Network Ltd

42,321,372.7
1

42,321,372.
71

7. Provision of School
bags

EBS/SCPP/LOA/
533

Open
Competitive
Bidding

Black, Legal
Technology
Ltd

37,456,440 37,456,440 Black,
Legal
Technologi
es Ltd

40 37m 37,456,440 9th

November
2020

1 month Awarded

Ausorts
Networks Ltd

44,091,000 44,091,000

La Okonye
Technologies
Ltd

49,131,900 49,131,900



DETAILS OF CONTRACTS AAWARDED TO SMEs FOR Q4 1ST OF OCTOBER TO 30TH DECEMBER 2020

NAME OF PROCURING ENTITY:

ADDRESS OF PROCURING ENTITY:

S/N Contract
Name/Description

Contract Ref. No. Selection
Method

Names of all Bidders and Proposed Prices Name of
Successful
Bidder

Numbe
r of
Emplo
yees

Asset
(Naira)

Contract Price Date of
Award

Contract
Duration

Summary of
ScopeNames of all

Bidders that
Participated

all Bid Prices as
Read at Bid
Opening

all Bid Price
as
Evaluated

8. Provision of  80
leaves exercise
book

EBS/SCPP/LOA/5
34

Open
Competitive
Bidding

Otuson Nig. Ltd 28,538,240 28,538,240 Otuson
Nig. Ltd

8 20m 28,538,240 9th

November
2020

Awarded
Hewid
Construction
Nig. Ltd

35,642,800 35,642,800

Ann Good Nig
Ltd

34,542,686 34,542,686

9 Landscaping of
General Hospital
Okposi
Ohaozara LGA

EBS/SCPP/LOA/II/
535

Open
competitive
method

Cowries
project Ltd

60,618,432.00 60,618,432.
00

Cowries
project
Ltd

5 60m 60,618,432.0
0

13th

November
2022

6
months

Completed

Gulfstream
engineering
Ltd

61,945,620.00 61,945,620.
00

Ogunyi Nig Ltd 63,000,000.00 63,000,000.
00




